

September 27, 2022

## **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051, India **Symbol:** BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

## **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001, India **Scrip Code:** 532454/ 890157

**Sub: Announcement** 

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

We are enclosing herewith an announcement as received from and issued by Bharti Telecom Limited, Promoter of the Company.

The announcement made by Singtel can also be accessed at: <a href="https://links.sgx.com/FileOpen/864-sgx.ashx?App=Announcement&FileID=732510">https://links.sgx.com/FileOpen/864-sgx.ashx?App=Announcement&FileID=732510</a>

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri Dy. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



September 27, 2022

## **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Sandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051, India

Ref.: Bharti Telecom Limited (ISIN: INE403D08082, INE403D08090 and INE403D08108)

Sub: Acquisition of further stake in Bharti Airtel Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In furtherance to our previous announcement dated August 25, 2022, we wish to inform that Bharti Telecom Limited (BTL) has acquired approx.190.02 Mn shares i.e. 3.20 % of Bharti Airtel Limited from the affiliates of Singtel.

Post the above transaction, BTL holds ~38.62% equity stake in Bharti Airtel Limited.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Telecom Limited

RICHA GUPTA Digitally signed by RICHA GUPTA ROHATGI Date: 2022.09.27

Richa Gupta Authorised Signatory